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PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

THIS PROJECT IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ONE-STORY BUILDING OF TYPE
[11-B CONSTRUCTION ON AN UNDEVELOPED LOT.

THE SITE WORK INCLUDES PAVED PARKING AND DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS,
LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION AND SITE LIGHTING FOR A COMPLETE SITE.

THE PROPOSED BUILDING INCLUDES A SMALL OFFICE, RESTROOMS SERVING BOTH THE
OFFICE AND WAREHOUSE, AND A FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED FIRE PUMP ROOM FOR A
COMPLETE ESFR FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM.

THE BUILDING IS BEING IS BEING BUILT ON A SPECULATIVE BASIS FOR A SINGLE TENANT
STORAGE OCCUPANCY WITH ACCESSORY BUSINESS OCCUPANCY. A SEPARATE PERMIT
WILL BE REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING CHANGES TO MULTI-TENANT OR TO INSTALL A FIRE
ALARM WHEN REQUIRED FOR EITHER A BUSINESS, FACTORY, OR MERCANTILE
OCCUPANCY.

APPLICABLE CODES:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) ACCESSIBILITY

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) MECHANICAL

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) ENERGY CONSERVATION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) PLUMBING

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7TH EDITION - FIRE CODE (NFPA 1)
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7TH EDITION - LIFE SAFETY CODE (NFPA 101)
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2016 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE NFPA 72

2018 NFPA 10 STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

11. 2016 NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
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PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIZE AND PLACEMENT FOR CLASS A HAZARDS (10: T6.2.1.1):

HAZARD CLASSIFICATION = ORDINARY

MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER = 2-A

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A =1,500 SQ. FT.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER = 11,250 S.F.
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER =75 FT.

10:6.2.1.4: UP TO ONE-HALF OF THE COMPLEMENT OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
SPECIFIED IN TABLE 6.2.1.1 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REPLACED BY UNIFORMLY
SPACED 1 1/2" HOSE STATIONS FOR USE BY THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED:

FE AGENT: MULTI-PURPOSE DRY CHEMICAL

FE NOMINAL CAPACITY: 10 LBS

FE UL RATING: 4-A:80-B:C

QUANTITY REQUIRED: 408,780 GROSS SQ. FT. /6,000 SQ. FT. =69
QUANTITY PROVIDED: 87

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 75 FT OR LESS

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (FBC CHAPTER 3):
OCCUPANCY: MIXED

MAIN OCCUPANCY: MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE, GROUP S-1

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY (<10% OF MAIN OCCUPANCY): BUSINESS, GROUP B

GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS (FBC CHAPTER 5):

SPRINKLED: YES (X) NO( )  TYPE:NFPA13(X) NFPA13R( )

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (FBC TABLE 504.3): 75 FT. MAX. (S, IlI-B)
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES (FBC TABLE 504.4):

MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE GROUP S-1 3 STORIES (S, llI-B)

UNLIMITED AREA BUILDING -SPRINKLERED, ONE-STORY (FBC 507.4):

THE AREA OF A GROUP B, F, M OR S BUILDING NO MORE THAN ONE STORY ABOVE
GRADE PLANE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TYPE, SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE
BUILDING IS PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1. AND IS SURROUNDED AND ADJOINED BY
PUBLIC WAYS OR YARDS NOT LESS THAN 60 FEET IN WIDTH.

PROVIDED HEIGHT AND FLOOR AREAS:

BUILDING HEIGHT: 43'-6"

NUMBER OF STORIES : 1 STORY

BUILDING AREA:

ENCLOSED
COVERED ENTRANCE
COVERED ENTRANCE
COVERED ENTRANCE
COVERED ENTRANCE
TOTAL

408,570 SQ. FT.
206 SQ. FT. (412 SQ. FT./2)
156 SQ. FT. (312 SQ. FT./2)
156 SQ. FT. (312 SQ. FT./2)
206 SQ. FT. (412 SQ. FT./ 2)
409,294 SQ. FT.

TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION (FBC CHAPTER 6):
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (FBC 602):

TYPE | (A) () TYPE Il (B) (X)
TYPE | (B) () TYPEIV(HT) ()
TYPE Il (A) () TYPE V (A) ()
TYPE Il (B) () TYPE V (B) ()
TYPE Il (A) ()

TYPE 1l (B): TYPE Il CONSTRUCTION IS THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION IN WHICH THE
EXTERIOR WALLS ARE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND THE INTERIOR BUILDING
ELEMENTS ARE OF ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED BY THIS CODE. FIRE-RETARDANT
-TREATED WOOD FRAMING COMPLYING WITH SECTION 2303.2 SHALL BE PERMITTED
WITHIN EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES OF A 2-HOUR RATING OR LESS.

MIXED CONSTRUCTION:

YES( ) NO(X)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BLDG. ELEMENTS (FBC TABLE 601):

ASSEMBLIES/COMPONENTS HOURLY RATINGS

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 2"
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0

NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR 0
NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITION - INTERIOR 0
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0

NOTE: NOT LESS THAN THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE.

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCE (FBC TABLE 602):

X<&8FT
SFT< X<10FT

2 HOUR
1 HOUR

10FT<X<30FT
X230FT

1 HOUR
0 HOURS

NORTH WALL (> 30 FT) =0 HRS
SOUTH WALL (> 30 FT) =0 HRS

EAST WALL (> 30 FT) = 0 HRS
WEST WALL (> 30 FT) =0 HRS

NOTE: IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 507.4, FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE ON ALL SIDES
OF THE BUILDING IS NOT LESS THAN 60 FEET.

FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES (FBC CHAPTER 7 & FFPC-LSC CHAPTER 40)
FIRE BARRIERS (FBC 707.3.9):

ASSEMBLIES/COMPONENTS HOURLY RATING TEST REFERENCE

EXTERIOR WALLS:

9-1/4" CONCRETE PANEL WALL 2 HRS CALC. FIRE RESISTANCE
(TABLE 722.2.1.1)

INTERIOR WALLS - FIRE PUMP 102:

6" CONCRETE PANEL WALL 1HR CALC. FIRE RESISTANCE

(TABLE 722.2.1.1)
FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY - FIRE PUMP 102:

(SEE DETAIL 1/A4.3) 1 HR U.L. L524

CONTINUITY (FBC 707.5): FIRE BARRIERS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE
FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR
OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE AND SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED
THERETO. SUCH FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH CONCEALED SPACE,
SUCH AS THE SPACE ABOVE A SUSPENDED CEILING. JOINTS AND VOIDS AT

INTERSECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 707.8 AND 707.9.

THROUGH PENETRATIONS - WALLS (FBC 714.3.1.2): THROUGH PENETRATIONS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 814 OR UL 1479, WITH A MINIMUM POSITIVE PRESSURE
DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.01 INCH (2.49 PA) OF WATER AND SHALL HAVE AN F RATING OF NOT
LESS THAT THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE WALL PENETRATED.

FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS - FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLIES (FBC 715.1):
JOINTS INSTALLED IN OR BETWEEN FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR OR
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND ROOFS OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEM DESIGNED TO RESIST
THE PASSAGE OF FIRE FOR A TIME PERIOD NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE WALL, FLOOR OR ROOF IN OR BETWEEN WHICH THE
SYSTEM IS INSTALLED. FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS SHALL BE TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 715.3.

DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS - FIRE BARRIERS (FBC 717.5.2.): DUCTS AND AIR

TRANSFER OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH APPROVED FIRE DAMPERS
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING.

MEANS OF EGRESS (FFPC-LSC CHAPTERS 7, 38 & 42 AND FBC CHAPTER 10):
EGRESS CAPACITY FACTORS (FFPC-LSC TABLE 7.3.3.1):

STAIRWAYS
LEVEL COMPONENTS & RAMPS

0.3 INCH (WIDTH/PERSON)
0.2 INCH (WIDTH/PERSON)

MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF EXIT DOORS (FFPC-LSC 7.2.1.2.3.2) = 32 IN.
MINIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT (FBC TABLE 1004.5)*:
WAREHOUSE: 500 GROSS SQ. FT / PERSON*
NOTE: BUILDING CODE USED IN LIEU OF LIFE SAFETY CODE SINCE LIFE SAFETY
CODE INDICATES THAT THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS THE MAXIMUM PROBABLE
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PRESENT AT ANY TIME.
BUSINESS: 100 GROSS SQ. FT / PERSON

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EGRESS:

WAREHOUSE 405,253 SF X 1/500 SF =811 PERSONS
BUSINESS 3,317 SF X 1/150 SF = 23 PERSONS
TOTAL = 834 PERSONS

EGRESS CAPACITY - PROVIDED:

16 DOORS X 32" (CLEAR WIDTH) / 0.2" = 2,560 PERSONS

MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE, GROUP S-1 OCCUPANCY

MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED PER FLOOR (FFPC-LSC 42.4.2 & 7.4.1.2):
OCCUPANT LOAD MORE THAN 500 BUT NOT MORE THAN 1000 - NOT LESS THAN 3

MAX. ALLOWABLE DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH (FBC 1020.4): 50 FT*
NOTE: BUILDING CODE USED IN LIEU OF LIFE SAFETY CODE SINCE MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE DEAD END LENGTH IS LESS THAN 100 FT LENGTH ALLOWED BY LIFE
SAFETY CODE.

MAX. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (FFPC-LSC 40.2.5.1): 100 FT

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXITS (FFPC-LSC 40.2.6.1): 400 FT

ACCESSORY BUSINESS, GROUP B OCCUPANCY

MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED PER FLOOR (FFPC-LSC 38.2.4.1): 2 EXITS
MAX. ALLOWABLE DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH (FFPC-LSC 38.2.5.2.1): 50 FT
MAX. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (FFPC-LSC 38.2.5.3.1): 100 FT

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXITS (FFPC-LSC 38.2.6.3): 300 FT

INTERIOR FINISHES (FBC CHAPTER 8):
INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS (FBC TABLE 803.9):

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS
AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS

CLASSA,BORC

CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT
ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS

CLASSA, BORC

ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES CLASSA,BORC
INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS (FBC 804):

ALL SPACES: NOT LESS THAN CLASS I

PLASTIC (FBC CHAPTER 26):
FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION (FBC 2603.3): FLAME < 75 / SMOKE < 450

THERMAL BARRIER (FBC 2603.4): WHERE FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION IS EXPOSED, IT
MUST BE SEPARATED FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING BY AN APPROVED
THERMAL BARRIER OF 1/2-INCH GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR A MATERIAL THAT IS TESTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND MEETS THE ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA OF BOTH THE

TEMPERATURE TRANSMISSION FIRE TEST AND THE INTEGRITY FIRE TEST OF NFPA 275.

PLUMBING (FBC-PLUMBING CHAPTER 4):

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER OCCUPANT (FBC TABLE 1004.1.2):
BUSINESS: 150 GROSS SQ. FT./ PERSON

WAREHOUSE: 500 GROSS SQ. FT/PERSON

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT:
BUSINESS

3,317 SF X 1/150 SF = 23 PERSONS

WAREHOUSE 405,253 SF X 1/500 SF =811 PERSONS
MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (TABLE 403.1):

WAREHOUSE (811 PERSONS - 405.5 MEN / 405.5 WOMEN)

WATER CLOSETS - MEN 405.5 PERSONS/1 PER 100 =4.05
WATER CLOSETS - WOMEN 405.5 PERSONS/1 PER 100 =4.05
LAVATORIES - MEN 405.5 PERSONS/1 PER 100 =4.05
LAVATORIES - WOMEN 405.5 PERSONS/1 PER 100 =4.05
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 811 PERSONS/1 PER 1,000 =0.81
SERVICE SINK =1.00
BUSINESS AREA (23 PERSONS - 11.5 MEN / 11.5 WOMEN)
WATER CLOSETS - MEN 11.5 PERSONS/1 PER 25 =0.46
WATER CLOSETS - WOMEN 11.5 PERSONS/1 PER 25 =0.46
LAVATORIES - MEN 11.5 PERSONS/1 PER 40 =0.29
LAVATORIES - WOMEN 11.5 PERSONS/1 PER 40 =0.29
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 23 PERSONS/1 PER 100 =0.23
SERVICE SINK =1.00

MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES:

WATER CLOSETS - MEN 405+046=451=5
WATER CLOSETS - WOMEN 4.05+0.46=4.51 =5
LAVATORIES - MEN 405+029=435=5
LAVATORIES - WOMEN 405+029=435=5
DRINKING FOUNTAINS 0.81+0.23=1.04 =2
SERVICE SINK =1

NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED:
WATER CLOSETS - MEN 4 (2 WATER CLOSETS + 2 URINALS)

WATER CLOSETS - WOMEN 4
WATER CLOSETS - UNISEX 4

LAVATORIES - MEN 4
LAVATORIES - WOMEN 4
LAVATORIES - UNISEX 4
DRINKING FOUNTAINS 4 (2 HIGH & 2 LOW)
SERVICE SINKS 2
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A. VENT STACK FLASHING: SEE DETAIL 2/A11.1.
B. PIPE PENETRATION FLASHING: SEE DETAIL

3/A11.1.
EXPOSED PIPE SUPPORT: SEE DETAIL 4/A11.1.
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TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR FLASHING.
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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. VENT STACK FLASHING: SEE DETAIL 2/A11.1.
B. PIPE PENETRATION FLASHING: SEE DETAIL

3IA11.1. ARCHITEGTS

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
D. ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE LOCATED 24" (904) 241-9997
MINIMUM AWAY FROM CURBS, WALLS, AND EDGES www.enbarchitects.com
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METAL STUD PARTITION METAL STUD PARTITION METAL STUD CHASE WALL EXTERIOR WALL FURRING "
L
-
NON-LOAD BEARING NON-LOAD BEARING NON-LOAD BEARING NON-LOAD BEARING S
>
A FIRE RATING UL ASSEMBLY STC RATING B FIRE RATING UL ASSEMBLY STC RATING C FIRE RATING UL ASSEMBLY STC RATING D FIRE RATING UL ASSEMBLY STC RATING ol
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A X 7>
Q< LLl
< ° o
O X
X >
PARTITION TYPES GENERAL NOTES i | B2
2z| ©
A. PROVIDE INTERIOR METAL STUDS IN THE SIZE AND SPACING INDICATED. hi= —l
MINIMUM BASE METAL THICKNESS TO BE AS REQUIRED BY PERFORMANCE > 4 -
REQUIREMENTS FOR HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION INDICATED IN SECTION 09 22 30 -
16 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE MINIMUM 16 GAUGE METAL STUDS IN S = o
PARTITIONS WHERE SUPPORTING WALL-HUNG DRINKING FOUNTAINS, ~ Z <
ELECTRICAL WATER COOLERS, AND RESTROOM GRAB BARS. g o
=
B. PROVIDE EITHER CONTINUOUS 6" X 54 MIL SHEET METAL BACKING PLATE, <
METAL BACKING STUD, FLEXIBLE WOOD BACKING SYSTEM, OR 2X6 WOOD &
BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS AT LOCATIONS TO SUPPORT WALL-MOUNTED L
ITEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CABINETS, GRAB BARS, Z
TELEVISIONS, TACKBOARDS, MARKERBOARDS, TOILET & BATH ACCESSORIES, Z
AND WATER HEATER ACCESSORY WALL MOUNT KITS. TYPE OF BACKING TO 7
BE SELECTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON APPLICABLE LOAD OF ITEM BEING L

SUPPORTED.

C. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ON SHEET A9.1 FOR ALL SCHEDULED
FINISHES AND FINISH CEILING HEIGHTS.

D. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ON SHEET A9.1 FOR THOSE LOCATIONS
WHERE MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD (MRB) IS REQUIRED IN LIEU
OF REGULAR GYPSUM WALLBOARD (GWB).

E. WHERE GLASS FIBER BATTS ARE REQUIRED, INSTALL BETWEEN METAL
STUDS IN A MANNER TO AVOID SLIPPING DOWNWARD. SUPPORTS USED TO
HOLD BATT INSULATION IN PLACE SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE. FL AR0015016

F. PROVIDE GYPSUM WALLBOARD CONTROL JOINTS WHERE INDICATED ON
SHEET AS5.1. SEE DETAIL 4/A12.1 FOR TYPICAL GWB CONTROL JOINT.

G. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN GYPSUM WALLBOARD PARTITIONS WHERE
REQUIRED TO ACCESS CONCEALED BUILDING SYSTEMS. SEE DETAIL 7/A12.1
FOR TYPICAL ACCESS PANEL.

SCOTT A. BRADY
PROJ. NO.: 21001

DATE: 05/05/2021

DRAWN BY: SAB
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- SEE DETAIL 4/A12.1
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54'-0" 2 | 27'-6"

/1 ENLARGED PLAN - OFFICE

A5.1 / SCALE:3/16" = 1'-0"

IF PRINTED SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" X 36", THEN IT IS NOT TO SCALE.

ENLARGED PLAN NOTES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. NOTIFY ARCHITECT
FOR ANY MISSING DIMENSIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF
METAL STUD OR CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

SEE SHEET A4.4 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

SEE SHEET A8.3 FOR STOREFRONT ELEVATION
TYPES.

—NB

ARCHITECTS

1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
(904) 241-9997
www.enbarchitects.com

AA0002986

FIRE RISER (OUTGOING)

FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION

LN\

FIRE
PUMP

102

il
m
O

6" THICK ONE-HOUR
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED
- CONCRETE TILT PANEL

FIRE RISER (INCOMING)

18'111"

| METAL ROOF ACCESS
Iffr— LADDER WITH LADDER
CLIMBING SAFETY SYSTEM

18'-6"

(2 ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE:3/16" = 1'-0"

0 4' 8'

(™ ™ —
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'

REVISIONS

DATE

SYM | DESCRIPTION

| (CALCULATED PER FBC 722.2.1.1)

10760 YEAGER ROAD
IMESON INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL PARK, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218
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SIM.
0@‘ WALL-MOUNTED BI-LEVEL ADA Q@‘
A6.1 ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER, TYPICAL A6.1
o - SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS o
16'-6 16'-6
NOTE: PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S RRCHITECTS
7-7" 10" 7-7" 6" OPTIONAL ADA ACCESSORY APRON ON 6" 7-7" 10" 7-7" . s
1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
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1 2 3 4 5
TOILET & BATH ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE
NO. | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL MOUNTING MTG. HEIGHT REMARKS
1 GRAB BAR (36") BRADLEY 8120-00136 SURFACE 35" CENTER STAINLESS STEEL, CONCEALED MOUNTING, 1-1/2" O.D., 36" LENGTH, STANDARD FINISH A H [: H I 'I' E c 'I' 3
2 GRAB BAR (42") BRADLEY 8120-00142 SURFACE 35" CENTER STAINLESS STEEL, CONCEALED MOUNTING, 1-1/2" O.D., 42" LENGTH, STANDARD FINISH 1361 13t Ave. S, Sute 230
3 WASTE RECEPTACLE BRADLEY 346-10 SEMI-RECESSED | 32" TOP OF WASTE RECEPTACLE LIP STAINLESS STEEL, SATIN FINISH, 12 GALLON CAPACITY, VINYL LINER JaCkSO?ggf)‘gjﬁfgé; 32250
4 CHANNEL-FRAMED MIRROR BRADLEY 781-1836-2 SURFACE 40" BOTTOM OF REFLECTING SURFACE 18"W x 36"H, STAINLESS STEEL, SATIN FINISH, 1/4" TEMPERED GLASS, THEFT-RESISTANT MOUNTING WWW'ii‘Abg;‘(’gg;S'com
5 FRAMELESS MIRROR - - SURFACE 38" BOTTOM 3'-4" HIGH X FULL VANITY WIDTH, 1/4" FULLY-TEMPERED GLASS
6 UNDERLAVATORY GUARD TRUBRO LAV GUARD 2 SURFACE - IMPACT-RESISTANT, STAIN-RESISTANT, ANTIMICROBIAL VINYL, WHITE %J vl
7
8
9
10 2
NOTES :
o

1. MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCTS LISTED ARE BASIS-OF-DESIGN PRODUCTS AND THE INSTALLATION HEIGHTS INDICATED MAY BE SPECIFIC TO THE MODEL LISTED. COMPARABLE
PRODUCTS FROM ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT; HOWEVER, THE INSTALLATION HEIGHTS FOR THE ALTERNATE PRODUCTS
WILL HAVE TO BE VERIFIED TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2012 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

2. MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM TOP OF FINISH FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SYM | DESCRIPTION
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TOILET PARTITION, TYPICAL
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- SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
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3 4
DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE
DOOR FRAME LABEL|STC| HDW KEY REMARKS
. ARCHITECTS
3 _ _ < 2 i 1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230

5 2 2 E—é é < > %’: G o 0 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
v = va = Z X 0 m L 5 % L B L 0 m ¥ o o<z = Z < - enbarchitects.com
s S : : fy | 2| B ¢ E |2 3| § |28 § | 2| 2 |€2)¢c|¢% 2|3 s
= x (== x ow [ T ~ = T O = TH — T = @) TR)) 7)) ITw = X =
01 | EXTERIOR FROM | OFFICE 103 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" LHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF - 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 - ; 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 01 w
02 | EXTERIOR FROM | OFFICE 103 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" RHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF ] 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 ] - 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 02 S
03 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" LHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF ] 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 ] - 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 03
04 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" RHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF ] 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 ] - 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 04
05 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" LHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF ] 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 ] - 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 05
06 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" RHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF - 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 - ; 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 06
07 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" LHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF ] 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 ] - 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 07 "
08 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 8'-0" 13/4" RHR FG | ALUM FF GL-1 ALUM FF ] 9/A8.4 10/A8.4 | 11/A8.4 ] - 1 A KD | ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY 08 5
09 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" LHR F HM P ] HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 ] - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRANCE LOCKSET 09 %
10 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" RHR F HM P ] HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 ] - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRANCE LOCKSET 10 o
11 | EXTERIOR FROM | FIRE PUMP 102 (2) 3-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" | LHR/RHRA | LB HM P - HM P F2 | 1/A84 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 - ; 7 A KA | 24" X 24" LOUVER, CLOSER ON ACTIVE DOOR LEAF, STOREROOM LOCKSET 11
12 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" RHR F HM P ] HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 ] - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRANCE LOCKSET 12 3
13 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 14'-0" x 14'-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - - - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR 13 g
14 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 14 9
15 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 15 =1 P P P A
16 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC ; - - 5/A8.4 - - ; 2 ; - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 16 =TT
17 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 17 2
18 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 18
19 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 19
20 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 20
21 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC ; - - 5/A8.4 - - ; 2 ; - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 21
22 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 22
23 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 23
24 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" ] ] S STEEL FF YES CONC - ] ] 5/A8.4 ] ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 24
25 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 25 ©
26 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 26 S
27 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 27 o
28 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 28 i
29 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" X 7'-0" 13/4" RHR F HM P - HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 ] - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRY LOCKSET 29 -
30 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 30 S |i|J
31 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 31 8 =
32 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 32 £ 0
33 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 33 A2 L
34 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 34 g % 2:)
35 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 35 XX D
36 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 36 oz o L
37 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 37 S.D: &f =
38 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 38 i E <
39 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 39 g 2 ('
40 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 40 © z LL
41 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 41 2 Z o
42 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 42 8 ('
43 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 43 k o
44 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 44 Z 8
45 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" X 7'-0" 13/4" RHR F HM P - HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 ] - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRY LOCKSET 45 L
46 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 46 =
47 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 47 8
48 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 48 0
49 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 49 =
50 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 50
51 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 51
52 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 52
53 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 53
54 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 54
55 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 55
56 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 56
57 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 57
58 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 58 FL AR0015016
59 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 59
60 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 60
61 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" X 7'-0" 13/4" RHR F HM P - HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 - - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRY LOCKSET 61
62 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 62
63 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 63
64 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 64
65 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 65
66 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 66
67 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 67 SCOTT A. BRADY
68 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 68 SROJ. NO. 21001
69 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 69
70 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 70 DATE:  05/05/2021
71 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 71 DRAVN BY- SAB
72 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 72
73 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 73
74 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 74
75 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - ] - 2 - - | INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 75 A8 ] 1
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DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE - CONTINUED
DOOR FRAME LABEL|STC| HDW KEY REMARKS
_ ARCHITECTS
% | - 2 2 % 1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
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76 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 76 w
77 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3-0" X 7'-0" 13/4" RHR F HM P - HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 - - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRY LOCKSET 77 ST
78 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 78
79 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 79
80 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 80
81 EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 81
82 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 82 o
83 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 83 5
84 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 84 %
85 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 85 o
86 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 86
87 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 87 8
88 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 88 g
89 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 89 3
90 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 90 =) N P R P P
91 EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 91 =
92 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 9'-0" x 10'-0" - - S STEEL FF YES CONC - - - 5/A8.4 - - - 2 - - INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR, ONE 24" X 6" WINDOW LITE 92 2
93 | EXTERIOR FROM | WAREHOUSE 101 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" LHR F HM P - HM P F1 1/A8.4 2/A8.4 3/A8.4 - - 3 A KA | CLOSER, ENTRY LOCKSET 93
94 | OFFICE 103 TO | MEN 104 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" RH F WOOD | STAIN - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 2/A9.1 - - 4 - NK | CLOSER, PUSH/PULL 94
95 | OFFICE 103 TO | WOMEN 105 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" LH F WOOD | STAIN - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 2/A9.1 - - 4 - NK | CLOSER, PUSH/PULL 95
96 | WAREHOUSE 101 TO | OFFICE 103 3'-0" x 7'-0" 1 3/4" LH F HM P - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 1/A9.1 - - 6 - NK | CLOSER, PASSAGE LATCHSET 96
97 | WAREHOUSE 101 TO | RESTROOM 106 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" RH F HM P - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 3/A9.1 - - 5 - NK | CLOSER, PRIVACY LOCKSET 97
98 | WAREHOUSE 101 TO | RESTROOM 107 3'-0" x 7'-0" 13/4" LH F HM P - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 3/A9.1 - - 5 - NK | CLOSER, PRIVACY LOCKSET 98
99 | WAREHOUSE 101 TO | MEN 108 3'-0" x 7'-0" 1 3/4" LH F HM P - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 3/A9.1 - - 4 - NK | CLOSER, PUSH/PULL 99
100 | WAREHOUSE 101 TO | WOMEN 109 3'-0" x 7'-0" 1 3/4" RH F HM P ] HM = F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 3/A9.1 i ] 4 - NK | CLOSER, PUSH/PULL 100 © O
101 | WAREHOUSE 101 TO | RESTROOM 110 3'-0" x 7'-0" 1 3/4" LH F HM P - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 3/A9.1 - - 5 - NK | CLOSER, PRIVACY LOCKSET N T
102 | WAREHOUSE 101 TO | RESTROOM 111 3'-0" x 7'-0" 1 3/4" RH F HM P - HM P F1 4/A8.4 4/A8.4 3/A9.1 - - 5 - NK | CLOSER, PRIVACY LOCKSET © g
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DOOR HAND DOOR TYPES FRAME TYPES DOOR GENERAL NOTES z o
2| S
LLl
BHA BOTH HANDS ACTIVE A. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED POSITIVE/NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES FOR ALL = P
EXTERIOR DOORS.
BHRA BOTH HANDS REVERSE ACTIVE
LH LEFT HAND 27y SCH. o2 2" SCH. s B. ALL EXIT DOOR HARDWARE TO BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A
LHA LEFT HAND ACTIVE N N KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 1008.1.9. FOR PANIC AND FIRE
LHR LEFT HAND REVERSE \ EXIT DEVICES, DEPRESSING TOUCHBAR SHALL RETRACT LATCHBOLT (FREE EGRESS). FOR LOCKSETS,
| TURNING INSIDE LEVER RETRACTS LATCHBOLT (FREE EGRESS).
LHRA LEFT HAND REVERSE ACTIVE |
RH RIGHT HAND SCH. | C. ALL FIRE/SMOKE RATED DOORS SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING. —
RHA RIGHT HAND ACTIVE o | o
RHR RIGHT HAND REVERSE _ ‘ D. ALL DOORS LOCATED IN A SMOKE PARTITION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A SMOKE AND
5 z ‘ DRAFT CONTROL DOOR ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1784. THE AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF FL AR0015016
RHRA RIGHT HAND REVERSE ACTIVE ‘ @ | THE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.0 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE PER SQUARE FOOT OF DOOR
| OPENING AT 0.10 INCH OF WATER FOR BOTH THE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE TEST AND THE ELEVATED
TEMPERATURE EXPOSURE TEST. INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ABBREVIATIONS F FG LB S F1 F2 NFPA 105. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN(S) AND/OR FLOOR PLAN(S) FOR SMOKE PARTITION LOCATIONS.
G. PER FACBC 404.2.11, VISION LIGHTS IN DOORS, GATES, AND SIDE LIGHTS ADJACENT TO DOORS OR
ALUM ALUMINUM GATES, CONTAINING ONE OR MORE GLAZING PANELS THAT PERMIT VIEWING THROUGH THE PANELS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF AT LEAST ONE GLAZED PANEL LOCATED 43 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE
CONC  CONCRETE FINISH FLOOR.
F FLUSH
FF FACTORY FINISH H. ALL DOORS AND FINISH HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS SCOTT A. BRADY
FG FULL GLASS ZtFoA4(.32E.37C)THROUGH 404.2.11 OF THE 2012 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SROJ. NG 21001
HM HOLLOW METAL '
DATE: 05/05/2021
LB LOUVER BOTTOM |. AT ALL DOOR FRAMES, CONTINUOUSLY SEAL BETWEEN THE DOOR FRAME AND THE ADJACENT WALL
P PAINT AND FLOOR SURFACES. DRAWN BY: SAB
S SECTIONAL DOOR
A8.2




STOREFRONT GENERAL NOTES

1. FIELD-VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

2. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED ARCHITECTS
POSITIVE & NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURES.

1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

3. SHADING INDICATES LOCATIONS SCHEDULED TO 004) 2419967
RECEIVE GLASS TYPE GL-1(SAFETY GLAZING). ALL www.enbarchitects.com
OTHER LOCATIONS TO RECEIVE GLASS TYPE GL-2. AA0002986
4. SEE SECTION 08 80 00 GLAZING FOR REQUIREMENTS = 0 T N I
AND GLAZING SCHEDULE. S
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PROJ. NO.: 21001

DATE: 05/05/2021

DRAWN BY: SAB
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4 ? 4 4 N CONT. 2" ,0l8"
| ~ SEALANT,
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4 s EXTERIOR | ]
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N L _ CHAMFERED EDGE, TYPICAL ALy, i 20 DOOR AS SCHEDULED . % METAL STUDS AND SOUND

N S N | = .. O ATTENUATION BATTS AS

. - _J RAINDRIP - SEE HARDWARE DOOR BOTTOM o = 3 REQUIREDBY PARTITION TYPE

= SCHEDULE scHEOULEODOOR v S e E

2 ADA-COMPLIANT METAL SADDLE N

HOLLOW METAL FRAME ) THRESHOLD - SET IN FULL BED SCHEDULED DOOR
OF SEALANT
INTERIOR SCHEDULED DOOR N PARTITION AS SCHEDULED
1,916  1,15/16 EXTERIOR CHAMFERED EDGE, TYPICAL O
_— e
53/4" R g . | NOTE: FOR PARTITION WIDTHS OF 4 7/8", 7/16" BACKBENDS ARE ACCEPTABLE
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PARTITION AS SCHEDULED AT
OFFICE 103

CONT. P.T. 2X4 WOOD BLOCKING

3/4" P.T. PLYWOOD BLOCKING
- INSTALL LEVEL

CHAMFERED EDGE

SHIM WITH CONT. SEALANT &
BACKER ROD BOTH SIDES

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

ALUMINUM-FRAMED 2" X 4 1/2"
STOREFRONT SYSTEM

STOREFRONT HEAD

SCALE: 6" =1'-0"

INTERIOR

087100-01

EXTERIOR

STOREFRONT JAMB

1 1
A8.1, A8.2|A8.4

PARTITION AS SCHEDULED AT
OFFICE 103

CONT. P.T. 2X4 WOOD BLOCKING

CONT. P.T. 1X2 WOOD FURRING

CONTINUOUS SEALANT AROUND
PERIMETER

ALUMINUM-FRAMED 2" X 4 1/2"
STOREFRONT SYSTEM

SHIM WITH CONTINUOUS SEALANT
& BACKER ROD BOTH SIDES

CHAMFERED EDGE
2

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

INTERIOR

081113-02 ‘a8.2las4

ALUMINUM-FRAMED 2" X 4 1/2"
STOREFRONT SYSTEM

EXTERIOR

SHIM WITH CONT. SEALANT &
BACKER ROD BOTH SIDES

<4

STOREFRONT SILL

(o

1
A8.1, A8.2|A8.4

SCALE: 3" =1'-0" 083613-01
N1
ALUMINUM-FRAMED 2" X 4 1/2"
STOREFRONT SYSTEM
K’
INTERIOR EXTERIOR
ALUMINUM-FRAMED ENTRANCE
DOOR AS SCHEDULED
Fr

(o

ENTRANCE DOOR HEAD

1
A4.2, A8.3|A8.4
Al

SCALE: 3" =1'-0" 084113-01

ALUMINUM-FRAMED 2" X 4 1/2"

INTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM
ADA-COMPLIANT ALUMINUM
SADDLE THRESHOLD BELOW
Iy
-
r T
EXTERIOR ALUMINUM-FRAMED ENTRANCE

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

(0

ENTRANCE DOOR JAMB

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

084113-02

1 1
A8.3|A8.4

ALUMINUM-FRAMED ENTRANCE
DOOR AS SCHEDULED

10" ADA-COMPLIANT BOTTOM RAIL

SADDLE THRESHOLD - SET

INTERIOR Y=l EXTERIOR
BOTTOM DOOR SWEEP
————— ADA-COMPLIANT ALUMINUM
/ / IN FULL BED OF SEALANT
el |

k!

ENTRANCE DOOR SILL

NN

[

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

INTERIOR

084113-03

1 1
A4.2, A8.3|A8.4

ALUMINUM-FRAMED 2" X 4 1/2"
STOREFRONT SYSTEM

EXTERIOR

1X1 HARDWOOD TRIM

1X HARDWOOD SILL

SHIM AS REQUIRED
ALUMINUM SILL FLASHING

CONTINUOS TO HARDWOOD

SILL

4
21/2"

11/2"7

CONTINUOUS P.T. 2X4 WOOD
BLOCKING

PARTITION AS SCHEDULED

STOREFRONT SILL

AT OFFICE 103
(2

1
A8.1, A8.3|A8.4
Al

SCALE: 3" =1'-0" 084113-04

1 1
A8.1, A8.3|A8.4
Al

SCALE: 3" =1'-0" 084113-05

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

084113-06

1 1
A8.1, A8.3|A8.4

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

084113-07

1 1
A4.2, A8.3|A8.4
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10760 YEAGER ROAD
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DATE: 05/05/2021
DRAWN BY: SAB

A8.4




WALLS CEILING REMARKS ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD
CBU CEMENTITIOUS BACKER LVT LUXURY VINYL TILE
UNIT MRB MOLD & MOISTURE
x NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT RESISTANT GWB ARCHITECTS
L
m W CPT CARPET TILE P PAINT 1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
% <§( - - - - - CS CONCRETE SEALER PLWD PLYWOOD Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
z Z < < < < < EPOXY PRE-CATALYZED VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE (904) 241-9997
s s o nd T nd T nd T nd T nd T l:l_: - www.enbarchitects.com
@) Ll Ll 0 Ll 0 Ll 0 Ll 0 Ll 0 0] WATER-BASED EPOXY VWB VINYL WALL BASE AA0002986
o o o %) = = = = = <
Q o e < < Z < Z < Z < Z < pa o
Y Y TR (0] = TH = TH = TH = TH = L I "
|_
101 | WAREHOUSE SC - CONC P CONC P CONC P CONC P EXPOSED - VARIES A
102 | FIRE PUMP SC - CONC - CONC - CONC - CONC - EXPOSED - +12'-0" ROOM FINISH GENERAL NOTES
103 | OFFICE CPT VWB GWB P GWB P GWB P GWB P ACT-1 - +12'-0" SEE NOTES 1 &2
104 | MEN VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0" SEE NOTE 2 A. REFERTOSHEET __ FORFINISH LEGEND.
105 | WOMEN VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0" SEE NOTE 2 WHERE CEILING HEIGHT IS INDICATED AS "VARIES" OR THERE ARE TWO
106 | RESTROOM VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0" SEE NOTE 3 HEIGHTS INDICATED, REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ,
107 | RESTROOM VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0" SEE NOTE 3 REQUIRED HEIGHTS. 5
108 | MEN VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0" SEE NOTE 3 WHERE TWO CEILING FINISHES ARE INDICATED, REFER TO REFLECTED %
109 | WOMEN VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0" SEE NOTE 3 CEILING PLAN FOR LOCATIONS. i
110 | RESTROOM VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0 SEE NOTE 3 REFER TO SHEET FOR MARKING AND IDENTIFICATION FOR FIRE
111 RESTROOM VCT VWB MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB EPOXY MRB P ACT-2 - +8'-0" SEE NOTE 3 AND SMOKE PROTECTION. o
|_
o
E. ALL METAL PIPE BOLLARDS, HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES, AND &
METAL ROOF LADDER SHALL BE PAINTED AS SPECIFIED. g
=
>_ 1 1 1 1 1 1
ROOM FINISH KEY NOTES -
1. WHERE CARPET TRANSITIONS TO CONCRETE, PROVIDE A RESILIENT
ROLLING TRAFFIC TRANSITION. SEE DETAIL 1/A9.1.
2.  WHERE CARPET TRANSITIONS TO RESILIENT FLOORING (VCT), PROVIDE
A RESILIENT ADAPTOR. SEE DETAIL 2/A9.1.
3. WHERE RESILIENT FLOORING (VCT) TRANSITIONS TO CONCRETE,
PROVIDE A RESILIENT REDUCER STRIP. SEE DETAIL 3/A9.1. ©
N
AN
o
—
L
"
—
-
= LL]
2| 3
X
S) o
23| w
O X - -
cx| &
52| =
o5 N
> =
8 D —
5= &
— < =
DOOR DOOR DOOR ® o
| &
Z
CONCRETE ELOOR RESILIENT FLOORING SEALED CONCRETE @
|_
RESILIENT ROLLING TRAFFIC RESILIENT ADAPTOR RESILIENT REDUCER =
TRANSITION 5
VINYL COMPOSITION TILE @
CARPET CARPET (VCT) OR LUXURY VINYL =
TILE (LVT)
J ‘WHHHHHHH (UL 4
RESILIENT TRANSITION /"+\ RESILIENT ADAPTOR /2\ RESILIENT REDUCER (RMA-1) 30\ FLAR0D1506
SCALE: 6" = 1'-0" 096513-01 CTA A8.2 A9.1|A9.1  SCALE: 6" = 10" 096513-02 CTA A8.2 A9.1|A121  SCALE: 6"=1-0" 096513-03 RRS A8.1. A9.1|A9.1
SCOTT A. BRADY
PROJ. NO.: 21001
DATE: 05/05/2021
DRAWN BY: SAB
A9.1




: MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
| 1 1/4" GALV. ROOF NAILS AT 12" O.C. MAX. PIPE PENETRATION
I
! TPO CURB FLASHING MEMBRANE ON VENT STACK
_ 4 : TPO BONDING ADHESIVE CONT. SEALANT WITH PIPING
7 CONT. SEALANT WITH WATER STOP BELOW
' CONT. WOOD NAILER
WATER STOP BELOW PIPE STRAP CLAMP

PRE-FABRICATED INSULATED METAL
ROOF CURB

CONT. SEALANT ALONG EDGE OF CURB
FLANGE AND OVER FASTENER HEADS

TPO WELDED SPLICE

8" MIN.

TPO MEMBRANE

2X6 P.T. WOOD NAILERS - FASTEN
BOTTOM NAILER TO STEEL DECK WITH
2 ROWS OF #10 GALV. STEEL SCREWS
AT 24" O.C. OR EQUIVALENT; FASTEN
TOP NAILER(S) TO LOWER NAILERS
WITH TWO ROWS STAGGERED AND
SPACED NOT TO EXCEED 24" O.C. WITH

MIN. 1-1/4" PENETRATION
2

MECHANICAL ROOF CURB
A2.6,|A2\.7J-Aﬂ."l

SCALE: 3" =1'-0" 075423-01

FACTORY-FABRICATED TPO EXPANSION
JOINT COVER

FOAM EXTENDS 3" INTO OPENING

METAL COUNTERFLASHING (3" FACE MIN.)

STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP

PREMOLDED VENT BOOT

HEAT WELDED LAP

TPO SINGLE-PLY
ROOFING SYSTEM

L

VENT STACK FLASHING

(2

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

075423-02

1 1
A2.5|A11.1

TACK WELD INTERMITTENTLY ON BOTH
CURBS TO HOLD IN PLACE IF NEEDED

DRILL-TEC FASTENERS
AND PLATES AT 12" O.C.

INSTALL FACTORY-FABRICATED EXPANSION
COVER OUT PAST THE MECHANICAL
ATTACHMENT AND HOT AIR-WELD

STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP
BONDING ADHESIVE

\

|

| FLASHING MEMBRANE
} MEMBRANE TARGET
|

|

|

8"

HEAT WELDED LAP

TPO SINGLE-PLY
/ ROOFING SYSTEM

1"\/

L L

(2

PIPE PENETRATION FLASHING

RUBBER PIPING SUPPORT

TPO MEMBRANE OR WALKWAY
PAD - EXTEND 2" MIN. PAST
EDGES OF SUPPORT

A HEAT WELDED LAP
// ////// //// b TPO SINGLE-PLY ROOFING
A oo ﬁ SYSTEM

N
NI
N

>

<

EXPOSED PIPE SUPPORT

()

SCALE: 3" =1'-0" 075423-03

1 1
A2.5, A2.6|A11.1

CONT. WOOD NAILER - FASTEN WITH 1/2" DIA. X 12"
ANCHORS WITH WASHERS AT 24" O.C. - FILL RECESS
WITH SEALANT

REINFORCED TPO MEMBRANE

RIGID POLYISO INSULATION ON
METAL ROOF DECK

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

1 1
A2.5, A2.6|A11.1
N1

075423-04

8" WIDE TPO FLASHING STRIP HEAT-WELDED

SECURE METAL ROOF EDGE FLASHING TO WOOD NAILER
WITH DRILL-TEC SCREWS AT 12" O.C.

CONT. BEAD OF TPO CUT EDGE SEALANT, TYPICAL
24-GAUGE CONT. HOOK STRIP SECURED TO WOOD

ARCHITECTS

1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
(904) 241-9997
www.enbarchitects.com

AA0002986

DATE

REVISIONS

SYM| DESCRIPTION

APERED EDGE STRIP NAILER WITH DRILL-TEC FASTNERS AT 12" O.C. ©
HEAT WELDED LAP T N
P.T. WOOD NAILERS, TYPICAL CONT. TPO CUT EDGE SEALANT # ‘ gfp?sﬁ?NAg ED METAL ROOF EDGE s
\ L
REINFORCED TPO MEMBRANE \ L -
¢ / / \ / X / \ it . CONTINUOUS METAL GUTTER AS SPECIFIED >
| 7 \ - ; N WITH GUTTER BRACKETS AT 24" O.C. AND 8
7 g SPACERS SPACED ALTERNATELY WITH 2 7
| | RIGID POLYISO INSULATION ON i - } } - BRACKETS - PROVIDE GUTTER EXPANSION S -
7 METAL ROOF DECK -4 Ja A - JOINTS AT 50' MAX. AND CENTERED BETWEEN 25 <
— | 4 2 DOWNSPOUTS S ¥ -
' NOTE: APPLY CUT EDGE SEALANT )L o < L
) > TO ALL CUT REINFORCED TPO g T ()
| =4
EDGES " . METAL DOWNSPOUT - PROVIDE 8" X 8" = z o
LL]
\ < a DOWNSPOUTS AT FRONT ELEVATION w5 @)
COMPRESSIBLE ROD/BATT INSULATION FIELD MEMBRANE SHOULD RUN INTO THE ; AND 6" X 6" DOWNSPOUTS AT REAR > 3 o
EXPANSION JOINT CONTINUING ONTO THE e ELEVATION o 2 LLi
OTHER SIDE AND TERMINATING AS INDICATED ' N 5 2 —
EXPANSION JOINT /5 METAL EDGE FLASHING & GUTTER 7o\ A
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" 075423-05 A25 A26[A121  SCALE: 3"=1-0" 075423-06 A2.5 A2.6. Ad1, Ad.2|A11.1 >
| | 2
CONTINUOUS SHIM UEJ
INSULATED METAL ROOF HATCH CONTINUOUS 2X P.T. WOOD NAILER =
__ - SEE DETAIL 8/A11.1 - FASTEN TO TOP OF CONCRETE WALL - %
| . HATCH RAILING WITH 1/2" DIA. X 12" ANCHOR BOLTS Al a
N SOLID BACKER ROD 50% LARGER ' SYSTEM WITH WASHERS AT 24" O.C. - FILL ~ Il — CONTINUOUS METAL COPING =
| THAN OPENING ’ ROOF HATCH I RECESS IN NAILER WITH SEALANT = MIF
) | - | |
| 77 - ' R L -
| BONDING ADHESIVE - ) Lo N\ =
\ ' N 2 | ~
| CONT. SEALANT ALONG EDGE OF Oy e 2 | TPO BONDING ADHESIVE
Z } CURB FLANGE AND OVER ‘ CONTINUOUS METAL CLEAT, TYPICAL A N } DRILL-TEC PLATES AND SCREWS
= ‘ FASTENER HEADS BOTH SIDES - FASTEN TO WOOD NAILER 9 } } A AT 12" O.C.
[e0] " o n
} HEAT WELDED LAP : AT 12" O.C. B e } HEAT-WELDED LAP
A .
f REINFORCED TPO MEMBRANE ve' 9 - | CONTINUOUS CUT EDGE SEALANT
| : T \ FL AR0015016
| 42 | TPO REINFORCED MEMBRANE
mmumm. ABOVE 7 g |
2X6 P.T. WOOD NAILERS AS THE ROOF e | ; |
P REQUIRED FOR DEPTH OF SURFACE 15> A_A S A ; ‘ HHHHHHH
INSULATION - FASTEN BOTTOM CONCRETE TILT PANEL 7 A | = RIGID POLYISO INSULATION
NAILER TO STEEL DECK WITH 2 - | s ON METAL ROOF DECK
ROWS OF #10 GALV. STEEL SCREWS SR |
7777777777777 -— AT 24" O.C. OR EQUIVALENT, FASTEN SELF-CLOSING GATE . ‘L‘I,,,,,,,,,,} D
( TOP NAILER(S) TO LOWER NAILERS 2 p |
- STEEL ANGLE FRAME  WITH TWO ROWS STAGGERED AND g ) | I -
_ SEE STRUCT.DWGS.  SPACED NOT TO EXCEED 24" O.C. LT |
\ WITH MIN. 1-1/4" PENETRATION | SCOTT A. BRADY
11" PROJ. NO.: 21001
FLASHING AT ROOF HATCH 7 ROOF HATCH ISOMETRIC 8 WALL FLASHING WITH COPING 9
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" 075423-07 'A25(A111  SCALE: NTS 077200-01 A25 A12.1|A111  SCALE: 3" = 1-0" 075423-08 A2.5, A2.6, Ad.3|A11.1 DATE:  06/05/2021
DRAWN BY:  SAB
A11.1




— 6" WIDE X 6" DEEP CONTINUOUS

/ METAL GUTTER WITH 5" X 5" a N
METAL DOWNSPOUT | a
; | r > : ARCHITECTS
N AN
w N A : 1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
’ . B : Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
ﬂ : ' A (904) 241-9997
EXTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE L ) ) . . .- i www.enbarchitects.com
TILT PANEL, TYPICAL | \ AA0002986
. |
L 4 THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN (TPO) 8" WIDE TPO FLASHING | EXTERIOR CONCRETE TILT PANEL Sl ] ]
o MEMBRANE ROOF SYSTEM ON 1" RIGID STRIP HEAT WELDED ‘ S
o POLYISO INSULATION BOARD ON | OPEN OPEN 8" X 8" METAL DOWNSPOUT FROM
= SLOPED METAL ROOF DECK, TYPICAL m \ MAIN ROOF ABOVE - CONNECT TO
: \a11.9/ | UNDERGROUND STORM DRAINAGE
i SHEET METAL FLASHING - PIPING, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR
S BELOW TPO FLASHING __ CONTINUATION
n | N \ %
| 8" X 8" CANOPY ROOF METAL DOWNSPOUT 2
CANOPY CONCRETE TILT - . DISCHARGE AT GRADE 3
PANEL | R
(5 | N . TERMINATION BAR WITH CONTINUOUS SEALANT
\A11.2/ | . 4 AND WATERSTOP, TYPICAL - PROVIDE HEAT Z
WELDED LAP WHERE TPO EXTENDS OVER =
H | CANOPY DOWNSPOUT PLAN VERTICAL LEG OF SHEET METAL FLASHING /—\ ¢
N
2 Ll
SLOPE = 1/4" PER FT. ‘ ! B
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" 075423-12 A11.2|1A11.2 s
\/ 5 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 \¥ CONTINUOUS METAL
COPING TERMINATION BAR AT EXTERIOR
CONCRETE TILT PANEL (BEYOND)
[/
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF TPO CUT EDGE
@ CANOPY TYPE A @ 8" WIDE TPO FLASHING SEALANT, TYPICAL
STRIP HEAT-WELDED o !
/3 g VERTICAL LEG OF SHEET METAL ©
&i17) REINFORCED TPO W / FLASHING UNDERNEATH TPO 5
/h m MEMBRANE T — == MEMBRANE AT PANEL BEYOND o
" - —
T B 1" RIGID POLYISO ———— | o 8" X 8" METAL DOWNSPOUT FROM L
| INSULATION ON METAL | MAIN ROOF ABOVE ui
/"2 — SLOPE = 1/4" PER FT. SLOPE F 1/4" PER FT. — /"2 ROOF DECK — — Z
G112 | | @112 >%« CONT. WOOD NAILER - FASTEN WITH Z
OPP. J . —— - 1/2" DIA. X 12" ANCHORS WITH S
| A ; e WASHERS AT 24" O.C. - FILL RECESS < ‘3
——< Ll WITH SEALANT N < —
6 | | = <
@ 2 N ( ﬁ - ﬂ | 8" X 8" CANOPY ROOF METAL S5 —
e \p42) 9 N DOWNSPOUT - DISCHARGE AT r = 'g
7 SIM. I GRADE i
LR 0f|
@ CANOPY TYPE B o 4 CANOPY CONCRETE TILT PANEL g_J b @)
d 5 3 a ('
~ < LLl
22 =
ROOF PLAN AT ENTRANCE CANOPIES 7\ CANOPY DOWNSPOUT 7o\ 2| >
SCALE: 3/16" = 10" 075423-09 A25 A26[A112  SCALE: 3"=1-0" 075423-13 A11.2[A11.2 >
% N % =
Ll
a =
CONTINUOUS WOOD NAILER - FASTEN WITH 4 4~ CONCRETE TILT PANEL CONTINUOUS METAL COPING Z
1/2" DIA. X 12" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH | g o Zz
: ] | - CONTINUOUS SEALANT o)
8" WIDE TPO FLASHING STRIP HEAT-WELDED WASHERS AT 24" 0.0 - FILL RECESS IN NAILER o | e OVER CONTINUOUS SHIM 3
SECURE METAL ROOF EDGE FLASHING TO WOOD NAILER WITH SEALANT CONTINUOUS TERMINATION BAR WITH CONTINUOUS 2X P.T. WOOD =
WITH DRILL-TEC SCREWS AT 12" O.C. REINFORCED TPO MEMBRANE A DRILL-TEC FASTENERS AT 6" O.C. NAILER - SEE DETAIL 9/A11.1
CONT. BEAD OF TPO CUT EDGE SEALANT, TYPICAL 1" RIGID POLYISO INSULATION s 4 CONT. WATER BLOCK OR SEALANT ‘ CONTINUOUS METAL CLEAT,
) | TYPICAL BOTH SIDES - FASTEN
24-GAUGE CONT. HOOK STRIP SECURED TO WOOD e 4 ONMETAL ROOF DECK | | TPO BONDING ADHESIVE | 10 WOOD NAILER AT 12" O.C
NAILER WITH DRILL-TEC FASTNERS AT 12" O.C. Y ¥ \ L | | e
= A | | DRILL-TEC PLATES AND |
TPO COATED METAL ROOF EDGE FLASHING S i>g< — T " ) ° | = SCREWS AT 12" O.C. R
; N % _ — : T g | HEAT-WELDED LAP } —a ) TPO REINFORCED MEBRANE ON
= a L1 ‘ | g o TPO BONDING ADHESIVE
g O 4 ‘ CONT. CUT EDGE CONT. PRE
ol | , A SEALANT CUT EDGE e - HEAT WELDED LAP FL AR0015016
S 2 EALANT T ©
CONTINUOUS METAL GUTTER WITH GUTTER . | i p—— ST 4y AN SN S < i
BRACKETS AT 24" O.C. MAX. AND SPACERS SO I R - e == Lt : S DRILL-TEC PLATES AND
SPACED ALTERNATELY WITH BRACKETS 6" o a MH = | S S 4 1" RIGID PLOYISO | [ SCREWS AT 12" O.C.
7 - WL o | . : n INSULATION ON 1 v T Ra e
- § 4 S B e RS 7\ AR W METAL ROOF DECK %\ i [ I
4L - AT | bete
v A 4 5/4 X 4" MIN. P.T. WOOD RIGID I
' . B NAILER - FASTEN TO METAL POLYISO e ' CONCRETE TILT PANEL
5" X 5" METAL DOWNSPOUT A ) L o ) k DECK WITH 2 ROWS OF #10 INSULATION
- g . Y GALVANIZED STEEL SCREWS ~ ON METAL 21 |om
| AT 24" 0.C. OR EQUIVALENT ROOF DECK SCOTT A. BRADY
PROJ.NO.: 21001
METAL EDGE FLASHING & GUTTER /s WALL TERMINATION /"5 \ WALL FLASHING WITH COPING 6 0\
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" 075423-10 A12|a112  SCALE: 3"=1-0" 075423-11 A25 A2.6 A42|A112  SCALE: 3"=1-0" 075423-08 A42 A11|A11.2 DATE: _ 05/05/2021
L L DRAWN BY: SAB
A11.2




CONCRETE TILT PANEL CONTINUOUS SEALANT 1"
6'-0" * NOTE: DIMENSION IS MEASURED WITH 3/4" MITERED EDGE & BACKER ROD, TYPICAL
6 e G FROM THE NOSE OF THE TREAD TO ) Y =
~2 1/4" 2 1/4"~ HANDRAIL RETURN TO THE PANEL STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL a g
7 4" X 4" X 1/2" GALV. STEEL PLATE o - | 4 2 v ARCGHITECTS
WITH (4) 3/8" X 2 1/2" EXPANSION A N g A 4 2 3_ "
= M) M N : : 4 1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230
= i 11.3/ . _ BOLTS, TYPICAL . ' A < g Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
-! N * 4a : (904) 241-9997
h= I I = REINFORCED C.I.P. CONC. ) _ . q ) _ A www.enbarchitects.com
T I i STAIRS - SEE STRUCTURAL o ' ' SR a : g 4 AA0002986
- 1 1/4" NOM. SCHEDULE 40 GALVANIZED | | a N a N - :
. I M A . _
o § 7 7 STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, TYPICAL : < . | L b q | A Y u
o < = _ g — < 1 1 1 1 1 1
. M i i © = \ - a
o i CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED o A 4 N A A BN N
N © | CONCRETE STAIRS AND LANDING = & - i 4 5 o 3
I 1T&Y,  WITHNON-SLIP BROOM FINISH - SEE TR 5 N | . A 4 44 - g =
) DN e STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS //\\\j//\\\j//\\ e o : : S 4 4 4
i SR Sk L A ' g 4
© CONCRETE TILT PANEL, TYPICAL R - RRY - ~ % a4 b o
R A R N ar oot A 4 2 | < ®
| 8 g | N Y, N T a4 - >
—Noe ~Z TR T A S /\\/ e //\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\/ \\//Q = _ A ]
%. N P_ q‘ R % oo i \Q/%%%\//\//\///}Y///}Y//%\Y//\Y/Z\é\{é\@@//\4 N A < A o
- * ' aE— A A A AT & /4" 314" 3/4"
LR © 7 7
VERTICAL SECTION z
NOTE: SLOPE STAIR TREADS TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE Q
o
o
O
EXTERIOR STAIR PLAN m EXTERIOR STAIR SECTION m CONCRETE TILT PANEL JOINT m CONCRETE TILT PANEL REVEAL m I
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 033000-01 A22 A2.3 A2.4|A11.3  SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 033000-01 A113|A113  SCALE: 6" = 10" 034713-01 'A22|A113  SCALE: 6" = 10" 034713-02 Ad1 A42 A43|A11.3 =
\/ 5 1 1 1 1 1 1
71/2" 2" = —— ] U.L. WW-D-1200
| FORMING MATERIAL: MIN. 4 4 —/ = -
PCF MINERAL WOOL BATT R S
_ CONCRETE TILT PANEL INSULATION - INSTALL PER | S
2 A ] UL TESTED ASSEMBLY o INTERIOR |~ = = on 0 7 EXTERIOR
©  35/8" COLD FORMED STEEL A T e ==
- —  STUDSAT24"O.C. %y  NOTE: MAXIMUM ALLOWED - S e e
| \ k WIDTH OF PANEL JOINT IS | o 2
N 3 1/2" INCHES - e e e N
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SIGN PLACEMENT NOTES

1.  TACTILE CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE
LOCATED 48 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE FINISH ~ ADJACENT ARCHITECTS
FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM SIDE WALL
THE BASELINE OF THE LOWEST TACTILE 1361 13th Ave. S., Suite 230

CHARACTER AND 60 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE SIGN SIGN I_ SIGN Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED (904) 241-9997
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CHARACTER. PULL SIDE LEAF LEAF LEAF LEAF LEAF LEAF SIDE
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2. TACTILE SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONGSIDE
THE DOOR AT THE LATCH SIDE. SEE CONDITION "A".

5'_1"
TOP OF SIGN

3. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE
DOORS WITH ONE ACTIVE LEAF, THE SIGN SHALL
BE LOCATED ON THE INACTIVE LEAF. SEE
CONDITION "B".

PUSH OR PULL SIDE PUSH OR PULL SIDE WITH CLOSER &
4. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE WITHOUT HOLD-OPEN

DOORS WITH TWO ACTIVE LEAFS, THE SIGN SHALL DEVICES

REVISIONS

BE LOCATED TO THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE RIGHT -

HAND DOOR. SEE CONDITION "C".

5. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE AT THE LATCH npn ngn A nE nen
SIDE OF A SINGLE DOOR OR AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF CONDITION "A CONDITION "B CONDITION "C CONDITION "D CONDITION "E

DOUBLE DOORS WITH TWO ACTIVE LEAFS, SIGNS
SHALL BE LOCATED ON NEAREST ADJACENT WALL.
SEE CONDITION "D".
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6. TACTILE SIGNS SHALL PER PERMITTED ON THE
PUSH SIDE OF DOORS WITH CLOSERS AND
WITHOUT HOLD-OPEN DEVICES. SEE CONDITION

"Ell.
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7. TACTILE SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT A
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 18 INCHES MIN. BY 18"
MIN., CENTERED ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, IS
PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF ANY DOOR SWING g | CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
BETWEEN THE CLOSED POSITION AND 45 DEGREE N CENTERED ON TACTILE
OPEN POSITION. : CHARACTERS SEE NOTE 7
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